## CHAPTER 200-H. F. No. 725

An act extending the liability under the official bonds of county treausrers and of their deputies and employes to include liability for faithful performance of their duties under Section 6296, General Statutes 1923, and to repeal Section 6297, General Statutes 1923.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Liability under official bonds.—The liability under the official bonds of county treasurers and of their deputies and employes shall include liability for the faithful performance of the duties of such treasurers, deputies and employes, under Section 6296, General Statutes 1923.
- Sec. 2. Law repealed.—Section 6297, General Statutes 1923, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 3. Effective January 6, 1930.—This act shall take effect on the first Monday in January, 1930.

Approved April 16, 1929.

## CHAPTER 201—H. F. No. 1042

An act to amend Section 211, General Statutes 1923, as amended by Chapter 337, General Laws 1927, relating to the retirement of judges of district court and judges of the supreme court and commissioners of the supreme court and providing compensation for such judges and commissioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Retirement of district judges.—That Section 211, General Statutes 1923, as amended by Chapter 337, General Laws 1927, be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:
- "211. When a justice or commissioner of the Supreme Court or a judge of the district court shall be retired under the provisions of Section 210, General Statutes 1923, as amended by Chapter 337, General Laws 1927, he shall receive the compensation allotted to